RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3TRE131Tg 3RIY faawon)

Registration Number (GSi1R01 DITEC/R/E/24/01493

qe0) .
Type of Receipt G@'ﬁ" DT YD)

Name (ATH) :
Address (UdT) :
State (XTSY) :

Phone Number (Qﬂq :WT) :

Email-ID (SAH-3ATSSY) :
Status (@-Iﬁ')(Rural/Urban) :

Is Requester Below Poverty Line

? (T 3TdGP TR Y@ 4
=ﬂ%a:‘r%?):

Amount Paid (ITIRT ST YT

Does it concern the life or
Liberty of a Person?

(@1 gg foredt sufed & st
YT Wl § FdUT 82) :

Information Sought (El'Fﬁ“Tl'\ﬁ
'q'lTﬁ):

Online Receipt

Saurabh Puranik

Maharashtra

+91

Rural

No

10 ) (original
recipient)

No(Normal)

o1 aRIE) :

Language of Request

(SFIRTY BT UT) :
Gender ('%ITI) :

Country (a'ﬂ) :

Mobile Number
FETSd Fav) :
n

Education Status :

Citizenship Status

Mode of Payment
(AT PTUPR)

Request Pertains to

@Ry frafafea
HIRA ) :

Date of Receipt (Qﬁ 11/12/2024

English

Male

India

+91-

Graduate

Indian

Payment Gateway

S. Ghoshal (Digital
Governance Div)

I wanted to know about the Umang App and Web Platform
- Which organisation/company has developed this platform
- What is the selection criteria for the particular organisation/company
- What is the cost of development of this platform with breakdown of
Technology, Operational Cost etc.
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Online RTI request Regn. No. DITEC/R/E/24/01493 seeking information under the
RTI Act, 2005-Reg.

M Me <cpio-egov@meity.gov.in>
e
Thu, 02 Jan 2025 12:41:15 PM +0530

To "saurabhdpuranik" < >

Cc "Srabana Ghoshal" <srabana.ghoshal@meity.gov.in>
Sir,

Please refer to your online RTI request Regn. No. DITEC/R/E/24/01493 seeking
information under the RTI Act, 2005. In this regard, as far as Digital Governance Division under
MeitY is concerned the requisite information obtained from the concerned is as under:

"i.Which organisation/company has developed this platform?
Reply-The UMANG platform has been developed by Spice Digital Ltd.

ii.What is the selection criteria for the particular organisation/company?
Reply-The selection of the vendor was through open RFP with reference no NeGD/04-09/2016
dated 20.04.16 under the selection criteria mentioned in the RFP.

ii.What is the cost of development of this platform with breakdown of Technology,
Operational Cost etc.

Reply-The total cost of development was 20.97 Cr. The breakdown of the expenditure is given
below.

Application Enablement 2.88 Cr.
Platform Fee : 11.40 Cr.
SMS Rates : 1.30 Cr.
O&M and AMC : 4.79 Cr.
Change Request Fee : 0.60 Cr."
2. If you are not satisfied with the information, you can make an appeal to the following

Appellate Authority against the information provided.
Shri Chhatrasal Chandra, Scientist- D / Appellate Authority (Digital Governance Division),
Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology,
Electronics Niketan, 6, CGO Complex, New Delhi — 110003.
3 In view of the above, the said online RTI request is disposed off from the portal.
Regards
S.Ghoshal,

Sci-B/CPIO (Digital Governance Division),
MeitY.



